

## Universal Logistics Holdings to Participate at Cowen's 15th Annual Global Transportation & Sustainable Mobility Conference

Warren, MI – August 18, 2022 — Universal Logistics Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: ULH) announced that Tim Phillips, Universal's Chief Executive Officer, and Jude Beres, Chief Financial Officer, will participate in a fireside chat at Cowen's 15th Annual Global Transportation & Sustainable Mobility Conference.

The event will begin at 12:20 PM ET on Wednesday, September 7, 2022, and will be broadcast live via webcast at <a href="http://www.universallogistics.com">http://www.universallogistics.com</a>. To access the event, click on "Investor Relations" and follow the link to the webcast. A link to the replay will be available following the event.

Source: Universal Logistics Holdings, Inc.

For Further Information: Steven Fitzpatrick, Investor Relations SFitzpatrick@UniversalLogistics.com

## **About Universal**

Universal Logistics Holdings, Inc. ("Universal") is a holding company that owns subsidiaries engaged in providing a variety of customized transportation and logistics solutions throughout the United States, and in Mexico, Canada and Colombia. Our operating subsidiaries provide customers with supply chain solutions that can be scaled to meet their changing demands and volumes. Universal's consolidated subsidiaries offer customers a broad array of services across the entire supply chain, including truckload, brokerage, intermodal, dedicated, and value-added services. In this press release, the terms "us," "we," "our," or the "Company" refer to Universal and its consolidated subsidiaries.